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Formulation Example

MDA-S-041-17

Protect & Reflect | Natural Sunscreen

SPF 30, UVA

Ingredients

A2

Eusolex® Z-TEC
Eusolex® T-PURE

Al
Arlacel™ 1689 V

Imwitor® 600

Pelemol® PHS-8

Myritol® 318

Cetiol® OE

Eutanol® G

Jojoba Oil pressed organic
Covi-Ox® T-90 EU C
Antaron™ Soja Glyceride

A3
Magnesium Stearate
Kahlwax 2039L

B

Sodium Chloride

Glycerol anhydrous (vegetable)
Sodium Gluconate

Water, demineralized

c
Cosphaderm® Propanediol natural

Preservative

Procedure:

Art. No.

1.32428 (1)
1.05947 (1)

(10)

amn

INCI EU

ZINC OXIDE (NANO)
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (NANO), ALUMINA, SILICA

SORBITAN OLEATE, POLYGLYCERYL-3
POLYRICINOLEATE
POLYGLYCERYL-3 POLYRICINOLEATE

POLYHYDROXYSTEARIC ACID
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE
DICAPRYLYL ETHER
OCTYLDODECANOL

SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL
TOCOPHEROL

MALEATED SOYBEAN OIL
GLYCERYL/OCTYLDODECANOL ESTERS

MAGNESIUM STEARATE
CANDELILLA CERA

SODIUM CHLORIDE
GLYCERIN
SODIUM GLUCONATE

AQUA

PROPANEDIOL

Combine phase A1 & A3 and heat to 75-80°C, Disperse phase A2 in phase A1/A3. Homogenize.
Heat phase B separately to 75°C (adjust pH to 7,1-7,3 with NaOH -water phase B should be clear).

Add phase B slowly at 75°C to phase A while stirring. Homogenize. Cool down to 35°C while stirring. Add phase C, and cool down RT.

Notes:
Appearance: white lotion

Viscosity: approx 6000mPa.s (Brookfield RV DV-1 PRO, Helipath spindle C, 10 rpm) at 23 °C
Stability: 3 months at 40 °C, FTC (5 °C to +40 °C), 5 °C, room temperature and 1 week at 50 °C

NOI (DIN ISO 16128) = 98,6

Suppliers:
Page 1 of 2 (MDA-S-041-17) 09/2025

[%]

14.00
6.00

6.00

3.00
2.00
9.00
9.00
4.00
3.00
0.50
2.00

0.70
1.00

0.70
5.00
0.15

ad 100

4.25
q.s.



}‘:SUSONITY

Formulation Example

(1) Susonity Commercial GmbH, Germany and/or its affiliates
(3) 101 Oleo GmbH

(2) Croda

@
(5) BASF AG (6) Henry Lamotte Oils GmbH

®

(10

4) Phoenix Chemical, Inc.

(7) Azelis Germany GmbH 8) Barentz GmbH
(9) Kahl GmbH & Co. KG 10) Jungbunzlauer GmbH
(11) Cosphatec GmbH

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. Susonity
provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. SUSONITY MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR
WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
CONNECTION THEREWITH. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine suitability of Susonity's products for customer’s products, intended use and processes, including
the non-infringement of any third parties’ intellectual property rights. Susonity shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind
resulting from any use or failure of the products: All sales are subject to Susonity's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. Susonity reserves the
right to discontinue products without prior notice. Detailed information on trademarks is available via publicly accessible resources.
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