

Formulation Example

MDA-S-041-17 Protect & Reflect | Natural Sunscreen SPF 30, UVA

Ingredients	Art. No.	INCI EU	[%]
A2			
Eusolex® Z-TEC	1.32428 (1)	ZINC OXIDE (NANO)	14.00
Eusolex® T-PURE	1.05947 (1)	TITANIUM DIOXIDE (NANO), ALUMINA, SILICA	6.00
A1			
Arlacel™ 1689 V	(2)	SORBITAN OLEATE, POLYGLYCERYL-3 POLYRICINOLEATE	6.00
Imwitor® 600	(3)	POLYGLYCERYL-3 POLYRICINOLEATE	3.00
Pelemol® PHS-8	(4)	POLYHYDROXYSTEARIC ACID	2.00
Myritol® 318	(5)	CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE	9.00
Cetiol® OE	(5)	DICAPRYLYL ETHER	9.00
Eutanol® G	(5)	OCTYLDODECANOL	4.00
Jojoba Oil pressed organic	(6)	SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS SEED OIL	3.00
Covi-Ox® T-90 EU C	(7)	TOCOPHEROL	0.50
Antaron™ Soja Glyceride	(8)	MALEATED SOYBEAN OIL	2.00
		GLYCERYL/OCTYLDODECANOL ESTERS	
A3			
Magnesium Stearate	(8)	MAGNESIUM STEARATE	0.70
Kahlwax 2039L	(9)	CANDELILLA CERA	1.00
В			
Sodium Chloride		SODIUM CHLORIDE	0.70
Glycerol anhydrous (vegetable)		GLYCERIN	5.00
Sodium Gluconate	(10)	SODIUM GLUCONATE	0.15
Water, demineralized		AQUA	ad 100
С			
Cosphaderm® Propanediol natural	(11)	PROPANEDIOL	4.25
Preservative			q.s.
11001144110			4.5.

Procedure:

Combine phase A1 & A3 and heat to 75-80°C, Disperse phase A2 in phase A1/A3. Homogenize.

Heat phase B separately to 75°C (adjust pH to 7,1-7,3 with NaOH -water phase B should be clear).

Add phase B slowly at 75°C to phase A while stirring. Homogenize. Cool down to 35°C while stirring. Add phase C, and cool down RT.

Notes:

Appearance: white lotion

Viscosity: approx 6000mPa.s (Brookfield RV DV-I PRO, Helipath spindle C, 10 rpm) at 23 °C Stability: 3 months at 40 °C, FTC (5 °C to +40 °C), 5 °C, room temperature and 1 week at 50 °C NOI (DIN ISO 16128) = 98,6

Suppliers:



Formulation Example

- (1) Susonity Commercial GmbH, Germany and/or its affiliates
- (3) IOI Oleo GmbH
- (5) BASF AG
- (7) Azelis Germany GmbH
- (9) Kahl GmbH & Co. KG
- (11) Cosphatec GmbH

- (2) Croda
- (4) Phoenix Chemical, Inc.
- (6) Henry Lamotte Oils GmbH
- (8) Barentz GmbH
- (10) Jungbunzlauer GmbH

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. Susonity provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. SUSONITY MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine suitability of Susonity's products for customer's products, intended use and processes, including the non-infringement of any third parties' intellectual property rights. Susonity shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products: All sales are subject to Susonity's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. Susonity reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice. Detailed information on trademarks is available via publicly accessible resources.